

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. BLD2123798B1, Fencing - New Repair and Replacement Services

Date Bid Posted: 05/13/2022

Date Bid Opened: 06/15/2022

Bid Submittals: 3

Declinations: 0

Agency: Port Everglades Department

Purchasing Agent: Jeannette Ferral



Price Analysis				Bauer Fence Construction Corporation (Bauer)		Coast To Coast Garage Door, LLC (C2C)		GD Services, LLC		C2C vs Bauer		C2C vs Contract	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Unit Price	Percentage Difference	Unit Price	Percentage Difference
BLD2123798B1--01-01	10ft High Fencing (Pave Area)	2599	linear foot	\$ 43.00	\$ 111,757.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 285,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 155,940.00	\$ 21.00	80.91%	\$ 21.00	80.91%
BLD2123798B1--01-02	End Post with Single Brace for 10ft High Fence	69	each	\$ 470.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 270.00	40.00%	\$ 270.00	40.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-03	Corner Post with Double Brace for 10ft High Fence	37	each	\$ 520.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 350.00	36.36%	\$ 350.00	36.36%
BLD2123798B1--01-04	8ft High Fence	9168	linear foot	\$ 41.00	\$ 375,888.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 870,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 458,400.00	\$ 19.00	80.00%	\$ 19.00	80.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-05	End Post with Single Brace for 8ft High Fence	60	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 260.00	35.00%	\$ 260.00	35.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-06	Corner Post with Double Brace for 8ft High Fence	60	each	\$ 430.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 320.00	36.00%	\$ 320.00	36.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-07	6ft High Fencing	8008	linear foot	\$ 37.00	\$ 296,296.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 576,576.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 16.50	77.08%	\$ 16.50	77.08%
BLD2123798B1--01-08	End post with Single Brace for 6ft High Fence	85	each	\$ 320.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 200.00	42.86%	\$ 200.00	42.86%
BLD2123798B1--01-09	Corner post with Double Brace for 6ft High Fence	51	each	\$ 370.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 270.00	32.50%	\$ 270.00	32.50%
BLD2123798B1--01-10	8ft High Cantilever Sliding Gate	171	linear foot	\$ 198.00	\$ 33,858.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 134.00	40.44%	\$ 134.00	40.44%
BLD2123798B1--01-11	8ft High Double Swing Gate	125	linear foot	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 112.00	50.22%	\$ 112.00	50.22%
BLD2123798B1--01-12	6ft High Double Swing Gate	478	linear foot	\$ 115.00	\$ 54,970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,195,000.00	\$ 80.00	60.00%	\$ 80.00	60.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-13	4ft Wide x 8ft High Personnel Gate	14	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 680.00	51.08%	\$ 680.00	51.08%
BLD2123798B1--01-14	Vinyl Coating of Fence Fabric Dark Green	4830	square foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 1.50	25.00%	\$ 1.50	25.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-15	Vinyl Coating of Fence Fabric Navy Blue	1100	square foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1.50	50.00%	\$ 1.50	50.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-16	Relocation of Existing 8ft High Fence	88	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 10.00	66.67%	\$ 10.00	66.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-17	Removal and Disposal of Existing Fence	14253	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,265.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 213,795.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 213,795.00	\$ 3.00	80.00%	\$ 3.00	80.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-18	Removal and Disposal of 4ft Pedestrian Gate	17	each	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	80.00%	\$ 25.00	80.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-19	Removal and Disposal of 14ft Swing Gate	49	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 100.00	81.82%	\$ 100.00	81.82%
BLD2123798B1--01-20	Removal and Disposal of 28ft Slide Gate	18	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	83.33%	\$ 125.00	83.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-21	Labor Crew for Miscellaneous Field Fencing and Gate Repair	4951	hour	\$ 185.00	\$ 915,935.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 841,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 495,100.00	\$ 80.00	52.94%	\$ 80.00	52.94%
BLD2123798B1--01-22	Miscellaneous Welding Repairs including Consumables	105	hour	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 90.00	47.06%	\$ 90.00	47.06%
BLD2123798B1--01-23	Relocating 4ft Pedestrian Gate (including New Gate Posts)	3	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 190.00	81.00%	\$ 190.00	81.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-24	4ft High Fencing	810	linear foot	\$ 31.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16.00	73.33%	\$ 16.00	73.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-25	End post for 4ft High Fencing	30	each	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 185.00	26.00%	\$ 185.00	26.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-26	Corner Post for 4ft High Fencing	55	each	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 220.00	26.67%	\$ 220.00	26.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-27	4ft x 4ft Pedestrian Gate	25	each	\$ 860.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	30.00%	\$ 350.00	30.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-28	4ft Cantilever Sliding Gate	60	linear foot	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 90.00	55.00%	\$ 90.00	55.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-29	4ft Double Swing Gate	60	linear foot	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70.00	68.18%	\$ 70.00	68.18%
BLD2123798B1--01-30	4ft x 7ft Panic Gate	7	each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	-78.26%	\$ 4,100.00	-78.26%
BLD2123798B1--01-31	Relocating 14ft Swing Gate (including New Gate Posts)	2	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	50.00%	\$ 500.00	50.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-32	Relocating 28ft Slide Gate (including New Gate Posts)	3	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	84.38%	\$ 500.00	84.38%
BLD2123798B1--01-33	PVC tubular Dark Green Slats	386	square foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 2.00	60.00%	\$ 2.00	60.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-34	Single 8ft High Swing Gate (15ft to 20ft)	75	linear foot	\$ 142.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	45.45%	\$ 120.00	45.45%
BLD2123798B1--01-35	Single 8ft High Swing Gate (20ft to 32ft)	72	linear foot	\$ 142.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 130.00	48.00%	\$ 130.00	48.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-36	Top Rail Replacement	70	linear foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.80	72.00%	\$ 2.80	72.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-37	Sea Fan - A 8ft High	22	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 690.00	44.80%	\$ 690.00	44.80%
BLD2123798B1--01-38	Sea Fan - B 8ft High	3	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 690.00	50.71%	\$ 690.00	50.71%
BLD2123798B1--01-39	Replacement Barbed Wire and Barbed Wire Arms	3292	linear foot	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,690.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,380.00	\$ 2.50	58.33%	\$ 2.50	58.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-40	Replacement Line Posts 8ft High	7	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	83.33%	\$ 50.00	83.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-41	Bollards (5ft-0in Above Existing Grade)	30	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 230.00	84.67%	\$ 230.00	84.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-42	Removal of Existing Bollards (0 ft-1in to 10ft-0 in)	8	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	92.86%	\$ 50.00	92.86%
BLD2123798B1--01-43	Center Rail Replacement	1653	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 3.00	62.50%	\$ 3.00	62.50%
BLD2123798B1--01-44	Bottom Rail Replacement	2187	linear foot	\$ 10.10	\$ 22,088.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,683.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,805.00	\$ 3.10	65.56%	\$ 3.10	65.56%
BLD2123798B1--01-45	Line Posts 10ft High	42	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	85.00%	\$ 60.00	85.00%

Price Analysis										Bauer Fence Construction Corporation (Bauer)		Coast To Coast Garage Door, LLC (C2C)		GD Services, LLC		C2C vs Contract No. BLD2120810X1		C2C vs Bauer Unit Price Difference	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Unit Price	Percentage Difference	Unit Price	Percentage Difference	Unit Price	Percentage Difference	Unit Price	Percentage Difference	Unit Price	Percentage Difference
BLD2123798B1--01-46	10ft High Cantilever Sliding Gate	207	linear foot	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 175.00	56.25%	\$ 175.00	56.25%	\$ 175.00	56.25%	\$ 175.00	56.25%	\$ 175.00	56.25%
BLD2123798B1--01-47	10ft High Double Swing Gate	202	linear foot	\$ 152.00	\$ 30,704.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 105.00	76.67%	\$ 105.00	76.67%	\$ 105.00	76.67%	\$ 105.00	76.67%	\$ 105.00	76.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-48	10ft x 4ft High Personnel Gate	42	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 750.00	58.33%	\$ 750.00	58.33%	\$ 750.00	58.33%	\$ 750.00	58.33%	\$ 750.00	58.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-49	Single 10ft High Single Swing Gate (15ft to 20ft)	49	linear foot	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 145.00	65.88%	\$ 145.00	65.88%	\$ 145.00	65.88%	\$ 145.00	65.88%	\$ 145.00	65.88%
BLD2123798B1--01-50	10ft High K-Brace Gate (20ft to 32ft)	25	linear foot	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 190.00	45.71%	\$ 190.00	45.71%	\$ 190.00	45.71%	\$ 190.00	45.71%	\$ 190.00	45.71%
BLD2123798B1--01-51	Relocation of Existing 10ft High Fence	20	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	50.00%	\$ 20.00	50.00%	\$ 20.00	50.00%	\$ 20.00	50.00%	\$ 20.00	50.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-52	10ft High Fencing Non-Paved Areas	1325	linear foot	\$ 46.00	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 30.00	70.00%	\$ 30.00	70.00%	\$ 30.00	70.00%	\$ 30.00	70.00%	\$ 30.00	70.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-53	Vinyl Coating of Fence Fabric Black	50366	square foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,014.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,517.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 503.66	\$ 1.50	70.00%	\$ 1.50	70.00%	\$ 1.50	70.00%	\$ 1.50	70.00%	\$ 1.50	70.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-54	10ft High Fencing Ornamental Steel	30	linear foot	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 190.00	52.50%	\$ 190.00	52.50%	\$ 190.00	52.50%	\$ 190.00	52.50%	\$ 190.00	52.50%
BLD2123798B1--01-55	4in Gate Post up to 10ft High Fence	37	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 300.00	33.33%	\$ 300.00	33.33%	\$ 300.00	33.33%	\$ 300.00	33.33%	\$ 300.00	33.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-56	6-5/8in Gate Post up to 10ft High Fence	31	each	\$ 740.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 450.00	55.00%	\$ 450.00	55.00%	\$ 450.00	55.00%	\$ 450.00	55.00%	\$ 450.00	55.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-57	6-5/8in K Brace Gate Post up to 21ft High	16	each	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	66.67%	\$ 500.00	66.67%	\$ 500.00	66.67%	\$ 500.00	66.67%	\$ 500.00	66.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-58	8-5/8in Gate Post up to 10ft High Fence	9	each	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 590.00	73.18%	\$ 590.00	73.18%	\$ 590.00	73.18%	\$ 590.00	73.18%	\$ 590.00	73.18%
BLD2123798B1--01-59	8-5/8in K Brace Gate Post up to 21ft High	7	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 740.00	80.53%	\$ 740.00	80.53%	\$ 740.00	80.53%	\$ 740.00	80.53%	\$ 740.00	80.53%
BLD2123798B1--01-60	6ft High Cantilever Gate	95	linear foot	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 125.00	41.82%	\$ 125.00	41.82%	\$ 125.00	41.82%	\$ 125.00	41.82%	\$ 125.00	41.82%
BLD2123798B1--01-61	6ft x 4ft High Personnel Gate	23	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 510.00	71.67%	\$ 510.00	71.67%	\$ 510.00	71.67%	\$ 510.00	71.67%	\$ 510.00	71.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-62	6ft High Sliding Gate	39	linear foot	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 75.00	60.53%	\$ 75.00	60.53%	\$ 75.00	60.53%	\$ 75.00	60.53%	\$ 75.00	60.53%
BLD2123798B1--01-63	Liftmaster SL-585 1HP Slide Gate Operators	9	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	17.89%	\$ 3,900.00	17.89%	\$ 3,900.00	17.89%	\$ 3,900.00	17.89%	\$ 3,900.00	17.89%
BLD2123798B1--01-64	Liftmaster plug-in Loop Detectors	23	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 6,049.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 320.00	-21.67%	\$ 320.00	-21.67%	\$ 320.00	-21.67%	\$ 320.00	-21.67%	\$ 320.00	-21.67%
BLD2123798B1--01-65	Viking H-10 1HP Slide Gate Operators	16	each	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 65,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1.96%	\$ 4,000.00	1.96%	\$ 4,000.00	1.96%	\$ 4,000.00	1.96%	\$ 4,000.00	1.96%
BLD2123798B1--01-66	Ditek DTK-120 Surge Protectors	21	each	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	54.55%	\$ 100.00	54.55%	\$ 100.00	54.55%	\$ 100.00	54.55%	\$ 100.00	54.55%
BLD2123798B1--01-67	Saw Cut Loop Installations	28	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 650.00	0.00%	\$ 650.00	0.00%	\$ 650.00	0.00%	\$ 650.00	0.00%	\$ 650.00	0.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-68	Operator Pads - Supply and Install	18	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 600.00	55.56%	\$ 600.00	55.56%	\$ 600.00	55.56%	\$ 600.00	55.56%	\$ 600.00	55.56%
BLD2123798B1--01-69	Operator Pads - Removal of existing pads	7	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	0.00%	\$ 600.00	0.00%	\$ 600.00	0.00%	\$ 600.00	0.00%	\$ 600.00	0.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-70	6ft Centurion Aluminum 3 Rail	220	linear foot	\$ 124.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 65.00	45.83%	\$ 65.00	45.83%	\$ 65.00	45.83%	\$ 65.00	45.83%	\$ 65.00	45.83%
BLD2123798B1--01-71	6ft Centurion Steel Rail	2237	linear foot	\$ 110.00	\$ 246,070.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 335,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 335,550.00	\$ 70.00	53.33%	\$ 70.00	53.33%	\$ 70.00	53.33%	\$ 70.00	53.33%	\$ 70.00	53.33%
BLD2123798B1--01-72	Wood Fencing 4 in x 6 in x 6 ft Post No. 2 Southern Pine	5000	each	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 18.00	82.00%	\$ 18.00	82.00%	\$ 18.00	82.00%	\$ 18.00	82.00%	\$ 18.00	82.00%
BLD2123798B1--01-73	Wood Fencing 2 in x 6 in Rails	5000	each	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 14.00	82.50%	\$ 14.00	82.50%	\$ 14.00	82.50%	\$ 14.00	82.50%	\$ 14.00	82.50%
TOTAL BID					\$ 3,621,965.70		\$ 5,819,454.00		\$ 5,980,981.00									NEW	N/A
																		NEW	N/A

For the purpose this price analysis and comparison; the unit prices of the low responsive responsible bidder, Coast to Coast Garage Door, LLC, were compared to the unit prices of the apparent low bidder, Bauer Fence Construction Corporation, and previous Contract No. BLD2120810X1.

N/A represents the unit prices that were not applicable for comparison because the items were not included in the previous bid.